S
w
it
c
h
e
s
&

re
a
ke
rs
RV8H and RV8S Relays & Sockets
842   www.IDEC.com 1705151135
Part Numbers
6mm Electromechanical Relay
Screw Terminal Spring Clamp Terminal
Input Voltage General Purpose Hazardous Location (C1D2) General Purpose
Hazardous Location
(C1D2)
DC
6V RV8H-L-D6 RV8H-L-D6-C1D2 RV8H-S-D6z RV8H-S-D6-C1D2
9V RV8H-L-D9 RV8H-L-D9-C1D2 RV8H-S-D9 RV8H-S-D9-C1D2
12V RV8H-L-D12 RV8H-L-D12-C1D2 RV8H-S-D12 RV8H-S-D12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-D18 RV8H-L-D18-C1D2 RV8H-S-D18 RV8H-S-D18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-D24 RV8H-L-D24-C1D2 RV8H-S-D24 RV8H-S-D24-C1D2
AC/
DC
12V RV8H-L-AD12 RV8H-L-AD12-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD12 RV8H-S-AD12-C1D2
18V RV8H-L-AD18 RV8H-L-AD18-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD18 RV8H-S-AD18-C1D2
24V RV8H-L-AD24 RV8H-L-AD24-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD24 RV8H-S-AD24-C1D2
48V RV8H-L-AD48 RV8H-L-AD48-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD48 RV8H-S-AD48-C1D2
60V RV8H-L-AD60 RV8H-L-AD60-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD60 RV8H-S-AD60-C1D2
110V - 125V RV8H-L-AD110 RV8H-L-AD110-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD110 RV8H-S-AD110-C1D2
220V - 240V RV8H-L-AD220 RV8H-L-AD220-C1D2 RV8H-S-AD220 RV8H-S-AD220-C1D2
6mm Solid State Relay
Screw Terminal Spring Clamp Terminal
Input Voltage Output Voltage Part Number Part Number
DC
6V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D6 RV8S-S-D24-D6
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D6 RV8S-S-D48-D6
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D6 RV8S-S-A240Z-D6
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D6 RV8S-S-A240-D6
24V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-D24 RV8S-S-D24-D24
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-D24 RV8S-S-D48-D24
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-D24 RV8S-S-A240Z-D24
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-D24 RV8S-S-A240-D24
AC
120V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A120 RV8S-S-D24-A120
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A120 RV8S-S-D48-A120
240V  AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A120 RV8S-S-A240Z-A120
240V  AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A120 RV8S-S-A240-A120
240V
24V DC, 3.5A RV8S-L-D24-A240 RV8S-S-D24-A240
48V DC, 0.1A RV8S-L-D48-A240 RV8S-S-D48-A240
240V AC, 2A zero cross RV8S-L-A240Z-A240 RV8S-S-A240Z-A240
240V AC, 2A random RV8S-L-A240-A240 RV8S-S-A240-A240
S
w
itc
h

voltage
1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole 1 Pole 2 Pole
DC
6V RV8H-1L1-D6 RV8H-2L-D6 RV8H-1L1-D6-C1D2
RV8H-2L-D6-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-D6 RV8H-2S-D6 RV8H-1S1-D6-C1D2
RV8H-2S-D6-
C1D2
9V RV8H-1L1-D9 RV8H-2L-D9 RV8H-1L1-D9-C1D2
RV8H-2L-D9-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-D9 RV8H-2S-D9 RV8H-1S1-D9-C1D2
RV8H-2S-D9-
C1D2
12V RV8H-1L1-D12 RV8H-2L-D12 RV8H-1L1-D12-C1D2
RV8H-2L-D12-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-D12 RV8H-2S-D12 RV8H-1S1-D12-C1D2
RV8H-2S-D12-
C1D2
18V RV8H-1L1-D18 RV8H-2L-D18 RV8H-1L1-D18-C1D2
RV8H-2L-D18-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-D18 RV8H-2S-D18 RV8H-1S1-D18-C1D2
RV8H-2S-D18-
C1D2
24V RV8H-1L1-D24 RV8H-2L-D24 RV8H-1L1-D24-C1D2
RV8H-2L-D24-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-D24 RV8H-2S-D24 RV8H-1S1-D24-C1D2
RV8H-2S-D24-
C1D2
AC/
DC
12V RV8H-1L1-AD12 RV8H-2L-AD12 RV8H-1L1-AD12-C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD12-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD12 RV8H-2S-AD12
RV8H-1S1-AD12-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD12-
C1D2
18V RV8H-1L1-AD18 RV8H-2L-AD18 RV8H-1L1-AD18-C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD18-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD18 RV8H-2S-AD18
RV8H-1S1-AD18-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD18-
C1D2
24V RV8H-1L1-AD24 RV8H-2L-AD24
RV8H-1L1-AD24-
C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD24-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD24 RV8H-2S-AD24
RV8H-1S1-AD24-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD24-
C1D2
48V RV8H-1L1-AD48 RV8H-2L-AD48
RV8H-1L1-AD48-
C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD48-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD48 RV8H-2S-AD48
RV8H-1S1-AD48-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD48-
C1D2
60V RV8H-1L1-AD60 RV8H-2L-AD60
RV8H-1L1-AD60-
C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD60-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD60 RV8H-2S-AD60
RV8H-1S1-AD60-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD60-
C1D2
110V - 125V RV8H-1L1-AD110 RV8H-2L-AD110
RV8H-1L1-AD110-
C1D2
RV8H-2L-AD110-
C1D2
RV8H-1S1-AD110 RV8H-2S-AD110
RV8H-1S1-AD110-
C1D2
RV8H-2S-AD110-
C1D2
220V - 240V RV8H-1L1-AD220
RV8H-2L-
AD220
RV8H-1L1-AD220-
C1D2